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Name Institution Country E-mail address 
Ahmed 
Balogun 

Fed. Univ. of 
Technology 

Nigeria baloguna@ictp.trieste.it 
abalogun99@yahoo.com 

Alexander Held GFMC Germany fire@uni-freiburg.de 
André 
Tandjiekpon 

Forest 
Research 
Unit 

Benin atandjiekpon@avu.org 
inrabdg4@bow.intnet.bj 

Ben Bothma Komatieland South Africa bbothma@safcol.co.za 
Ben du Toit ICFR South Africa ben@icfr.unp.ac.za 
Bob Scholes CSIR South Africa bScholes@csir.co.za 
Brian van 
Wilgen 

CSIR South Africa bvwilgen@csir.co.za 

Bruce Brockett NWPG South Africa bbrockett@nwpg.org.za  
Clemens Beck Gambia 

Forestry 
Department 

The Gambia Forestry.volunteer@gamtel.gm 

Colin Everson CSIR South Africa ceverson@csir.co.za 
Daisy Nheta IRDNC Namibia nheta@za.sappi.com 
David le Maître CSIR South Africa DLMaitre@csir.co.za 
Deon Brits Lottenburg 

Edu-Farm 
South Africa edufarm@lando.co.za 

Helena Bosman CSIR South Africa HFBosman@csir.co.za 
Isaac Mapaure Univ. of 

Zimbabwe 
Zimbabwe imapaure@sciece.uz.ac.zw 

Ismail Aloo Min. of 
Natural Res. 
and Tourism 

Tanzania fordev@africaonline.co.tz 
Aloo10@hotmail.co.tz 

Jackie Bridgett CSIR South Africa Jbridgett@csir.co.za 
Jake 
Oosthuizen 

ZFPS South Africa zfps@iafrica.com 

James Gambiza University of 
Zimbabwe 

Zimbabwe jgambiza@science.uz.ac.zw 

Jan van der 
Sijde 

SAFCOL South Africa sijde@safcol.co.za 

Jarno 
Hämälainen 

Forest Fire 
Management 
Unit 

Moçambique jhamala@yahoo.no 

Jato Sillah For. Dept. The Gambia Forestry.dept@gamtel.gm 
Johan Heine FFA South Africa Johan@ffa.co.za 
Krista Virtanen Forest Fire 

Management 
Unit 

Moçambique jhamala@yahoo.no 



Kwesi Orgle RMSC For. 
Commission 

Ghana kwesi@africaonline.com.gh 

Michael Calvin - South Africa mcalvin@worldonline.co.za 
Mike Jurvélius   FAO, Rome Mike-jurvelius@kolumbus.fi 
Million Bekele Ministry of 

Agriculture 
Ethiopia Kgeorge@telecom.net.et 

Mohamed 
Elgamri Atta 
Elmanan 

University of 
Sudan 

Sudan melgamri@yahoo.com 

Neels de Ronde - South Africa nderonde@dorea.co.za 
Pauline Dube University of 

Botswana 
Botswana DUBEOP@mopipi.ub.bw 

Patricio Agustin World Vision Mozambique Patricio_agustin@wvi.org 
Peter Frost University of 

Zimbabwe 
Zimbabwe pfrost@science.uz.ac.zw 

Richard 
Weinmann 

NDMC South Africa Richard.Weinmann@ndmc.pwv.gov.za  

Sakkie Nigrini Netfor South Africa sakkie@netfor.co.za 
Spikes Joubert Wildfire 

Afrique 
South Africa Spikes@mweb.co.za 

Terence Jayiya CSIR South Africa Tjayiya@csir.co.za  
Terry Everson University of 

Natal 
South Africa EversonT@nu.ac.za 

Theo van der 
Merwe 

DWAF South Africa VanderMerweT@dwaf.gov.za 

Tiaan Pool PE 
Technikon 

South Africa tiaanp@petech.co.za 

Udo Ferber FORUM-
Project 

Ghana u.ferber@gmx.de 

William Bond University of 
Cape Town 

South Africa bond@botzoo.uct.ac.za 

Winston 
Trollope 

University of 
Fort Hare 

South Africa winfire@eastcape.net 

    
 


